506772677 07/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6819494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMUNITYBIO, INC.	03/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANTCELL, INC.	
Street Address:	9920 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17313285
Application Number:	17316262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: Imrefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: LEANNE M. RAKERS

Address Line 1:HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCEAddress Line 2:7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17768IB-000104-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEANNE M. RAKERS	
SIGNATURE:	/ Leanne M. Rakers /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=COA_DE_Name Change_ImmunityBio to NantCell_030921#page1.tif source=COA_DE_Name Change_ImmunityBio to NantCell_030921#page2.tif source=COA_DE_Name Change_ImmunityBio to NantCell_030921#page3.tif

PATENT 506772677 REEL: 056951 FRAME: 0197

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMMUNITYBIO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMMUNITYBIO, INC." TO "NANTCELL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

5642454 8100 SR# 20210839110

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 202682406

Date: 03-09-21

PATENT REEL: 056951 FRAME: 0198

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:27 AM 03/09/2021
FILED 09:28 AM 03/09/2021

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

This Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate") is being executed as of March 9, 2021, for the purpose of amending the certificate of incorporation of ImmunityBio, Inc., pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IMMUNITYBIO, INC.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the corporation is ImmunityBio, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 9, 2021 (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>").
- 3. <u>Amendment.</u> The first article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is NantCell, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. <u>Authorization</u>. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has adopted a resolution approving and declaring advisable the amendment described herein in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Certificate shall be effective as of the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 056951 FRAME: 0199 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate as of the day and year first above written.

IMMUNITYBIO, INC.

By: /s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong

Name: Patrick Soon-Shiong, MBBCh,

FRCS (C), FACS

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 07/19/2021